
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1636

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:9/2/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:9/20/2022 9/20/2022

Title: District Attorney recommending the Board consider the following:
1) Approve the use of Department of Justice Asset Forfeiture Funds for Science-Based Interview
training sessions provided by Tailored Training Programs, LLC in the amount of $53,975 for Fiscal
Year 2022-23;
2) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to sign Fiscal Year 2022-23 budget transfer increasing
revenue and appropriations within the District Attorney’s budget, effective October 1, 2022. (4/5 vote
required); and
3) Approve and authorize the Board Chair to execute Amendment I to Agreement 4935 with Tailored
Training Programs, LLC in the updated not-to-exceed amount of $93,975, adding to the scope of work
training sessions covering Science-Based Interview Techniques.

FUNDING:  Department of Justice Asset Forfeiture Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - EQSHR BT_22-1636 .pdf, 2. B - TTP Agmt 4935 Amd I Draft_22-1636.pdf, 3. C - TTP Agmt
4935 Amd I Approved BR_22-1636.pdf, 4. Executed First Amendment to Agreement 4935, 5.
Executed Budget Transfer

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors9/20/2022 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

